
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



(iI \ ~ 
If·· . 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

L.D. 1950 

DATE :j30·-iB (Filing No. H-i/11) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STA TE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

118TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "L" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ':A" to H. P. 
l397, L.D. 1950, Bill, "An Act to Make Supplemental 
Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State 
Government and Changes to Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary 
to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years 
Ending June 30, 1998 and June 30, 1999" 

Amend the amendment by inserting after Part DDD the 
following: 

'PARTEEE 

Sec. EEE-i. 5 MRSA §1513, sub-§I-K is enacted to read: 

l-K. Transfer from Maine Rainy Day Fund. Notwi ths tanding 
subsection 2 and section 1585, an amount not to exceed $2,000,000 
must be transferred by the State Controller from the available 
balance in the Maine Rainy Day Fund to the unappropriated surplus 
of the General Fund no later than June 30, 1999. 

Sec. EEE-2. Appropriation. The following funds are 
appropriated from' the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 
this Part. 

MAINE PUBLIC BROADCASTING 
CORPORA TION 

Maine Public Broadcasting 
Corporation 

All Other 

Page l-LR3316(36) 

1998·99 

$2,000,000 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



ci'l> 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

HOUSE AMENDMENT Ifl-If to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1397, 
L.D. 1950 

Provides funds to assist the Maine Public 
Broadcasting Corporation with the federally 
mandated conversion to digital broadcasting.' 

Further amend 
any nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

the amendment 
Part letter 

by 
or 

relettering or renumbering 
section number to read 

FISCAL NOTE 

This amendment will have no net effect on General Fund 
appropriations and revenue and a balanced budget is maintained 
for fiscal year 1997-98 and fiscal year 1998-99. 

This amendment adds 
"A" to provide funds to 
Corporation with the 
broadcasting. 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Representative 

TOWN: Norway 

SUMMARY 

a new Part EEE to Committee Amendment 
st the Maine Public Broadcasting 

mandated conversion to digital 

Page 2-LR3316(36) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 


