MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

L.D. 1950

	1.5. 1,500
2	DATE: 3-30-98 (Filing No. H-///7)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8 .	STATE OF MAINE
10	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 118TH LEGISLATURE
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "L" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
16	1397, L.D. 1950, Bill, "An Act to Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State
18	Government and Changes to Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years
20	Ending June 30, 1998 and June 30, 1999"
22	Amend the amendment by inserting after Part DDD the following:
24	
26	PART EEE
28	Sec. EEE-1. 5 MRSA §1513, sub-§1-K is enacted to read:
30	1-K. Transfer from Maine Rainy Day Fund. Notwithstanding subsection 2 and section 1585, an amount not to exceed \$2,000,000
32	must be transferred by the State Controller from the available balance in the Maine Rainy Day Fund to the unappropriated surplus
34	of the General Fund no later than June 30, 1999.
36	Sec. EEE-2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of
38	this Part.
40	1998-99
42	MAINE PUBLIC BROADCASTING CORPORATION
44	
46	Maine Public Broadcasting Corporation

Page 1-LR3316(36)

\$2,000,000

48

All Other

	HOUSE AMENDMENT "L" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1397, L.D. 1950
2	Provides funds to assist the Maine Public Broadcasting Corporation with the federally mandated conversion to digital broadcasting.'
4	
6	Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
8	
10	FISCAL NOTE
12	This amendment will have no net effect on General Fund appropriations and revenue and a balanced budget is maintained
14	for fiscal year 1997-98 and fiscal year 1998-99.
16	SUMMARY
18	SUMMARI
20	This amendment adds a new Part EEE to Committee Amendment
20	"A" to provide funds to assist the Maine Public Broadcasting Corporation with the federally mandated conversion to digital
2:2	broadcasting.
24	
26	SPONSORED BY:
28	(Representative WINSOR)
30	TOWN: Norway

E. 6. 8

32

Page 2-LR3316(36)

HOUSE AMENDMENT